Common stock, $0.01 par value per share; no shares authorized, no shares issued and
outstanding, actual (150,000,000 shares authorized; 9,525,674 shares issued and
outstanding, as adjusted) � 95
Additional paid-in capital/Undistributed Earnings � 128,193

Total members� equity and partners� capital/stockholders� equity 41,843 128,288

Total capitalization $ 96,843 $ 183,288

37

Edgar Filing: Main Street Capital CORP - Form N-2/A

Table of Contents 68

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA AS ADJUSTED BALANCE SHEET

The following unaudited pro forma as adjusted balance sheet is based on the historical unaudited combined balance
sheet of Main Street Mezzanine Fund and the General Partner as of June 30, 2007, included elsewhere in this
prospectus and pro forma as adjusted to give effect to the completion of the formation transactions and the initial
public offering discussed in this prospectus.

Main Street
Mezzanine

Fund Pro Forma Pro Forma
and General Main Street Main Street

Partner
Historical Mezzanine

Mezzanine
Fund

Balance
Sheet Adjustments Fund and

Initial
Public and General

as of
for

Formation General Offering Partner
June 30, 2007Transactions(1)(2) Partner(2) Adjustments(3) As Adjusted(4)

(dollars in thousands)

Assets:
Investments at fair value $ 81,107 $ � $ 81,107 $ � $ 81,107
Investment � affiliate operating
company � 18,000 18,000 � 18,000
Accumulated unearned income (2,523) � (2,523) � (2,523)

Total investments net of
accumulated unearned income 78,584 18,000 96,584 � 96,584
Cash and cash equivalents 17,663 � 17,663 68,205 85,868
Deferred financing costs, net 1,484 � 1,484 � 1,484
Interest receivable and other assets 628 � 628 � 628
Deferred offering costs 698 � 698 (698) �

Total Assets $ 99,057 $ 18,000 $ 117,057 $ 67,507 $ 184,564

Liabilities and Members� Equity
and Partners� Capital:
SBIC debentures $ 55,000 $ � $ 55,000 $ � $ 55,000
Interest payable 1,017 � 1,017 � 1,017
Accounts payable-offering costs 938 � 938 (938) �
Accounts payable and other
liabilities 259 � 259 � 259

Total Liabilities 57,214 � 57,214 (938) 56,276
Members� equity (General Partner)
and partners� capital contributions 41,843 (41,843) � � �

� 45 45 50 95

Edgar Filing: Main Street Capital CORP - Form N-2/A

Table of Contents 69

Common stock, $0.01 par value
per share; 150,000,000 shares
authorized; 4,525,674 and
9,525,674 shares issued and
outstanding, for pro forma and pro
forma as adjusted, respectively
Additional paid-in
capital/undistributed earnings � 59,798 59,798 68,395 128,193

Total members� equity and partners�
capital/stockholders� equity 41,843 18,000 59,843 68,445 128,288

Total liabilities and members�
equity and partners�
capital/stockholders� equity $ 99,057 $ 18,000 $ 117,057 $ 67,507 $ 184,564

Shares outstanding 4,525,674 9,525,674

Net asset value per share $ 13.22 $ 13.47

(1) The formation transactions consist of (i) the issuance of 2,725,674 shares of common stock representing
$40.9 million in total value to the Limited Partners for all of their limited partnership interests, (ii) the issuance
of 600,000 shares of common stock, representing $9.0 million in total value, to the members of the General
Partner for all of their equity interests in the General Partner and (iii) the issuance of 1,200,000 shares of
common stock, representing $18.0 million in total value, to the members of the Investment Adviser for all of
their equity interests in the Investment Adviser.

[…]

the net asset value (total assets less total liabilities) as of June 30, 2007, by the pro forma number of shares of common
stock outstanding as of June 30, 2007, after giving effect to the formation transactions occurring immediately prior to
our election to be treated as a business development company under the 1940 Act and this offering. See �Formation;
Business Development Company and Regulated Investment Company Elections � Formation Transactions.�

After giving effect to the sale of our common stock in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of
$15.00 per share, the application of the net proceeds from this offering as set forth in �Use of Proceeds� and after
deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering and formation transaction
expenses payable by us, our as-adjusted pro forma net asset value as of June 30, 2007 would have been
$128.3 million, or $13.47 per share. This represents an immediate increase in our net asset value per share of $0.25 to
existing stockholders and dilution in net asset value per share of $1.53 to new investors who purchase shares in this
offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 15.00
Pro forma net asset value per share after giving effect to the formation transactions $ 13.22
Increase in net asset value per share attributable to new investors in this offering $ 0.25

As-adjusted pro forma net asset value per share after this offering $ 13.47

Dilution per share to new investors(1) $ 1.53

(1) To the extent the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised, there will be further dilution to new investors.

The following table summarizes, as of June 30, 2007, the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the
total consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid by existing stockholders and to be paid by new
investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering assuming an initial public offering price of $15.00 per
share, before deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average

Price
Number Percent Amount Percent per Share

Existing stockholders(1) 4,525,674 47.5% $ 59,842,866 44.4% $ 13.22
New investors 5,000,000 52.5 75,000,000 55.6 $ 15.00

Total 9,525,674 100.0% $ 134,842,866 100.0%

Edgar Filing: Main Street Capital CORP - Form N-2/A

Table of Contents 72

(1) Reflects the formation transactions that we expect to occur immediately prior to our election to be treated as a
business development company under the 1940 Act and the closing of this offering.

40

Edgar Filing: Main Street Capital CORP - Form N-2/A

Table of Contents 73

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA

The selected financial and other data below reflects the combined operations of Main Street Mezzanine Fund and the
General Partner. The selected financial data at December 31, 2005 and 2006 and for the years ended December 31,